

MAGNA ELECTRO CASTINGS LIMITED

43, BALASUNDARAM ROAD, COIMBATORE - TN 641 018. INDIA TEL: (0422) 2240109 2246184 2240487, FAX: (0422) 2246209

E-MAIL: info@magnacast.com Web: www.magnacast.com CIN: L31103TZ1990PLC002836



SEC/BSE/03/2024-25

6th April, 2024

To The Manager Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code : **517449**

ISIN: INE437D01010

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and **Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Please find enclosed the Compliance certificate required under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2024.

Kindly take this information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Magna Electro Castings Limited

Divya Duraisamy **Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**

Encl: As above

GSTIN: 33AABCM4711E1Z2

WORKS: COIMBATORE - POLLACHI ROAD, TAMARAIKULAM POST

6th April, 2024

To

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department

1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sirs,

<u>Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of</u>
India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058 as on 31st March, 2024.

Thanking you,

For Magna Electro Castings Limited

For Link Intime India Private Limited

Divya Duraisamy

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

S. Dhanalakshmi

Head-Coimbatore Branch